REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TSHOMBE AJ (Ms)

11 & 13 JULY 2023 IN COURT 6 E

1. Please bring 2 (two) hardcopies of the sought orders to court.

2. Kindly ensure that draft orders comply with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name,
date, court room, etc. Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal
representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on
Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 11 July
2023."

3. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was
properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.

4. Counsel may introduce themselves in Court.
Please allow 5 days for sighed court orders to be uploaded.



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

11 JULY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TSHOMBE AJ

46. STD BANK LTD VS TJ DUSTIN+1 26593/21
47. CHANGING TIDES VS B KLUSMAN+1 20091/22
48. W VAN EDR MERWE VS RAF 85868/16
49. CCTHOMAZ VS F C THOMAZ 29787/22
50. KJ DE SILVA VS EDPT OF HOME AFFAIRS 060947/22
51. S L BALOYI VS H BALOY! 2338/22
52. VOLKSWAGEN LTD VS G MAZIBUKO 9938/20
53. EX PARTE: D DEALE 043071/23
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54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

A HORN

CHANGING TIDES

CHANGING TIDES

EX PARTE: M E VAN NIEKEK

NEDBANK LTD

S L BUTHELEZI

M G MARUTHA

K A MARAYA

EX PARTE: L VAN HEERDEN

TAC PULSE SERVICES

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

L W MOKWENA

AT MOSHESH

J MAKHUBELA

RAF

RAF

RAF

E M BUTHELEZI

C DIEDERICKS+1
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2871/22

33725/21

023809/23

043182/23

016936/23

23384/22

23973/21

9437/22

043165/23

34090/18

11561/21



65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

EX PARTE: M M BUSAKWE

NEW NHTATHI SECURITY

TS LESEJANE

N R MNISI

J C SCRIMNENGER

CHANGING TIDES

L BAHULA

EX PARTE: C E LUDICK

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

2GLOWING SUNSET TRADING+2

MEC OF HEALTH+1,GAUTENG

RAF

MEC OF HALTH,GAUTENG

D T MOHALE

RAF

H VAN DER MERWE

SITHOLE

P NIENABER

L MAKANE
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038369/23

033894/23

056605/22

7576/14

26870/20

63122/21

78726/19

042881/23

030213/23

1581/22

58497/21

7979/2



77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

L A MAPHAGE

N S CHABA

BULK 360 LTD

A MAVRIDIS

EX PARTE: E H SAAL

B/C OF ORANJEHOF

B/C OF SANTA MARIA

Y K PILLAY

PALACE UNITED CLUB

FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

U FREIGHT LTD

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

KLYUE

Y A NKUNA

C PILLAY

A OSAKWE

B MBHELE

C J DIEDERICKS
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88839/19

49793/18

044939/22

046485/23

022530/23

046315/22

046282/22

033684/23

062292/23

005667/23

024427/23



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

88. M J NKATE VS LPCSA 033649/22
89. R&D TRADING VS NEKHOBOTTSE PROJECTS 026631/23
90. K VAN DER WESTHUIZEN VS IPG MAIN SALES 062700/23
91. M J KAU VS MIN OF POLICE 006095/23
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