### **REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA**



### DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TSHOMBE AJ (Ms)

### 11 & 13 JULY 2023 IN COURT 6 E

- 1. Please bring 2 (two) hardcopies of the sought orders to court.
- 2. Kindly ensure that draft orders comply with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, court room, etc. Including the below disclaimer:
  - "This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 11 July 2023."
- 3. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.
- 4. Counsel may introduce themselves in Court.
- 5. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

## **11 JULY 2023**

# **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TSHOMBE AJ**

46. STD BANK LTD	VS	T J DUSTIN+1	26593/21
47. CHANGING TIDES	VS	B KLUSMAN+1	20091/22
48. W VAN EDR MERWE	VS	RAF	85868/16
49. C C THOMAZ	VS	F C THOMAZ	29787/22
50. K J DE SILVA	VS	EDPT OF HOME AFFAIRS	060947/22
51. S L BALOYI	VS	H BALOYI	2338/22
52. VOLKSWAGEN LTD	VS	G MAZIBUKO	9938/20
53. EX PARTE: D DEALE			043071/23

54. A HORN	VS	RAF	2871/22
55. CHANGING TIDES	VS	L W MOKWENA	33725/21
56. CHANGING TIDES	VS	A T MOSHESH	023809/23
57. EX PARTE: M E VAN NIEKEK			043182/23
58. NEDBANK LTD	VS	J MAKHUBELA	016936/23
59. S L BUTHELEZI	VS	RAF	23384/22
60. M G MARUTHA	VS	RAF	23973/21
61. K A MARAYA	VS	RAF	9437/22
62. EX PARTE: L VAN HEERDEN			043165/23
63. TAC PULSE SERVICES	VS	E M BUTHELEZI	34090/18
64. NEDBANK LTD	VS	C DIEDERICKS+1	11561/21

65. EX PARTE: M M BUSAKWE			038369/23
66. NEW NHTATHI SECURITY	VS	2GLOWING SUNSET TRADING+2	033894/23
67. T S LESEJANE	VS	MEC OF HEALTH+1,GAUTENG	056605/22
68. N R MNISI	VS	RAF	7576/14
69. J C SCRIMNENGER	VS	MEC OF HALTH,GAUTENG	26870/20
70. CHANGING TIDES	VS	D T MOHALE	63122/21
71. L BAHULA	VS	RAF	78726/19
72. EX PARTE: C E LUDICK			042881/23
73. STD BANK LTD	VS	H VAN DER MERWE	030213/23
74. NEDBANK LTD	VS	SITHOLE	1581/22
75. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	P NIENABER	58497/21
76. STD BANK LTD	VS	L MAKANE	7979/2

77. L A MAPHAGE	VS	RAF	88839/19
78. N S CHABA	VS	RAF	49793/18
79. BULK 360 LTD	VS	U FREIGHT LTD	044939/22
80. A MAVRIDIS	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	046485/23
81. EX PARTE: E H SAAL			022530/23
82. B/C OF ORANJEHOF	VS	K L YUE	046315/22
83. B/C OF SANTA MARIA	VS	Y A NKUNA	046282/22
84. Y K PILLAY	VS	C PILLAY	033684/23
85. PALACE UNITED CLUB	VS	A OSAKWE	062292/23
86. FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE	VS	B MBHELE	005667/23
87. STD BANK LTD	VS	C J DIEDERICKS	024427/23

# BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

88. M J NKATE	VS	LPCSA	033649/22
89. R&D TRADING	VS	NEKHOBOTTSE PROJECTS	026631/23
90. K VAN DER WESTHUIZEN	VS	IPG MAIN SALES	062700/23
91. M J KAU	VS	MIN OF POLICE	006095/23